	7.3	
		١
- 8		
- 8		
•		
	- 1	
	. "	

EWARKMIN	\mathcal{O}
	FORM COVER SHEET
TRAD	F 06-02-1998
Assistant Commissioner for Tealemarks	
2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 32202-3518	771-157
TRADEMAN 5-10-10	100/2513/
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Advanced Technology Materials, Inc.	ATMI, Inc. 7 Commerce Drive
	Danbury, CT 06810
B 1155 1 () (
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreeme	ent Change of Name
	in Granige of Name
Other: License Agreement	
B. Execution Date: April 20, 1998	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a ne application is:	w application, the execution date of the
	la marana
B. Trademark Registration Application No.(s)	C. Trademark No.(s)
	2,047,139 registered March 27, 1997
D. Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Enclosed (Check No5014)
Name: Steven J. Hultquist Address: Intellectual Property/Technology Law	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 14329 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709	No.
Research Thangle Lark, NC 27707	
6. Total number of applications and trademarks	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment
involved: 1	to Deposit Account Number 08-3284 of Intellectual
	Property/Technology Law.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached
1000	Date: 12 A
Steven J. Hultquist	Date: 12 May 1998
	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1733 FRAME: 0762

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK LICENSE AGREEMENT "ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY MATERIALS and Design"

ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY MATERIALS, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 7 Commerce Drive, Danbury, CT 06810 ("Owner"), as the owner of the trademark/service mark "ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY MATERIALS and Design" which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,047,139 registered March 27, 1997 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereafter referred to as the "Mark"), and rights (including goodwill) therein, hereby nonexclusively licenses ATMI, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 7 Commerce Drive, Danbury, CT 06810 ("Licensee"), to use and commercially exploit the Mark and the aforementioned rights (including goodwill) therein, including use of the Mark in connection with the goods and services specified in United States Trademark Registration No. 2,047,139 and otherwise.

In consideration of such license and rights, Licensee agrees that it will use the Mark in a dignified and commercially reasonable manner, that it will cooperate with Owner in preserving and protecting the goodwill associated with the Mark, and that it will afford Owner the full and unrestricted right to review and approve Licensee's use of the Mark, including the right to inspect and approve the goods and services with which the Mark is used by Licensee.

Licensee specifically agrees to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this License Agreement, and agrees that it will promptly communicate to Owner all facts which come to Licensee's attention affecting the Mark and/or the rights and interests conveyed by this License Agreement. Licensee further agrees that it will cause its representatives to testify in any administrative proceedings or litigation involving the Mark.

ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY MATERIALS, INC.

RECORDED: 05/18/1998

Wan C &	4/20/98
By:	Date
Title:	
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)	
)	
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)	. "0
	re me on March <u>\(\alpha\), 1998.</u> He declared to me that he
is the person described in this License Ag	reement. He executed this Assignment before me, and
declared that his execution was completely	y voluntarily.
	gener Holderman
(mm 1 m 2	Notary Public
(SEAL)	
My commission expires:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1733 FRAME: 0763